
File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Contract Name Vendor  Value Approved  Contract Value 

23-0695D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Arts Annual 2023 Exhibition art event being held inside the 
Gallery at the Pinewood Cultural Park.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Section 6-47(b)(2) 

Administrative Services N/A N/A Creative Pinellas  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0593D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Keepers of Heritage 2023 Exhibition art event being held 
inside the Gallery at the Pinewood Cultural Park.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Section 6-47(b)(2) 

Administrative Services N/A N/A Creative Pinellas  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0296D Third Amendment to License Agreement with Clearwater Gas for monitoring wells on the Clearwater Health 
Department parcel.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Administrative Services N/A N/A Clearwater Gas  $                           -    $                             -   

22-0342D Purchase Authorizations with ODP Business Solutions, LLC and Staples Contract & Commercial, Inc., Inc to provide 
office supplies.

County Administrator County Code 2-185(a). 
State of Florida Piggyback contract. 

Administrative Services 167-0236-S(JJ) Office Supplies Office Depot and Staples 380,000.00$ 3,800,000.00$ 

23-0489D First Amendment to the agreement with Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. acknowledging a 
corporate name change to Arthur J. Gallagher & CO.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b). Administrative Services 189-0293-P Insurance Broker Consulting Services Arthur J. Gallagher Risk 
Management Services, Inc.,

 $            184,999.99 832,500.00$ 

23-0508D First Amendment to Assignment and Assumption of Lease with Elite Air Jet Center, LLC at St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport

Director of Administrative Services memo dated 12/02/2019.
County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(5)

Airport N/A First Amendment to Assignment & Assumption of Lease Elite Air Jet Center, LLC -$                         -$ 

23-0507D Award of bid to AGE Integrated Solutions, LLC for the maintenance and repair of access control and video systems 
for the St.Pete/Clearwater Airport.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Airport 23-0369-ITB Maintenance and Repair of Video Systems AGE Integrated Solutions, LLC  $            231,178.66  $              231,178.66 

23-0577D Statement of work for PetPoint Online Training Services Director of Administrative Services Animal Services 1,600.00$                 1,600.00$ 

23-0360D Second Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Agreement with Optiv Security Inc. for Palo Alto maintenance and 
support.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Business Technology Services 21-0385-M Palo Alto Maintenance and Support Optiv Security Inc.  $            136,555.04  $              369,253.37 

23-0615D Fifth amendment to the purchase authorization agreement with HP, Inc for computer equipment, peripherals, and 
services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-185. 
State of Florida Piggyback contract. 

Business Technology Services 167-0380-S Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Services HP Inc.  $            417,100.00  $           4,306,973.00 

23-0644D Purchase Authorization with Presidio Network Solutions LLC for public cloud services. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(A) Business Technology Services 23-0943-PB Presidio-MHEC-08012021-CC-OE-Engagement Presidio Networked Solutions, LLC 250,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 

23-0684D Second Amendment with Gartner, Inc. for Information Technology (IT) Research and Advisory Services County Administrator Code Section 2-185(a).
State of Florida Piggyback contract.

Business Technology Services 22-0081-S Information Technology Research and Advisory Service Gartner, Inc. 126,714.00$ 353,365.00$ 

23-0646D First Amendment with Beck Architecture, LLC for professional architectural services pertaining to the Tampa Bay 
Innovation Center Incubator project.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Construction Services 190-0140 Tampa Bay Innovation Center Incubator-professional
services

Beck Architecture, LLC 14,063.00$ 1,085,879.00$ 

23-0676D Second Amendment to the agreement with Wharton Smith, Inc. for professional design build services pertaining to the 
Lift Station Replacement portion of the North Redington Beach Fire Rescue Station and Lift Station Replacement 
project.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Construction Services 189-0190-NC 189-0190-NC (SS) Design Build - North Redignton Beach Fire 
Station and Lift Station

Wharton-Smith,Inc. 4,837,678.00$ 

23-0639D Agreement with SearchWide Global Inc DBA SearchWide Global for CVB Executive Search. County Administrator Code Section 2-178(j). Convention and Visitors Bureau 23-1099-A CVB Executive Search SearchWide Global Inc DBA 
SearchWide Global

150,000.00$ 185,200.00$ 

23-0697D Purchase authorization with Local Government Solutions, LLC for Beach Nourishment Program Coordination services. County Administrator Code Section 2-178(j). Convention and Visitors Bureau 23-1168-A Beach Nourishment Program Coordination Local Government Solutions, LLC 120,150.00$ 120,150.00$ 

23-0649D Registration Agreement with Delta Vacations for exhibition at Delta Vacations University, including indemnification 
provisions.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated 12/02/2019. Convention and Visitors Bureau N/A Delta Vacations Registration Agreement Delta Vacations 3,300.00$ 3,300.00$ 

23-0617D Ranking of firms and agreement with The Cultural Planning Group, LLC for the Development and Implementation of a 
Countywide Cultural Plan.

County Administrator Convention and Visitors Bureau 23-0586-RFP Development and Implementation of Countywide Cultural Plan The Cultural Planning Group LLC 229,705.00$ 229,705.00$ 

23-0611D Extension and increase with Lou Hammond & Associates, Inc. for destination public relations services. County Adminstrator Code Section 2-188 Convention and Visitors Bureau 23-00103-N Destination Public Relations Services Lou Hammond & Associates 75,000.00$ 165,000.00$ 

Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report

July 1, 2023 through September 30, 2023



File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Contract Name Vendor  Value Approved  Contract Value 

23-0690D Second Amendment to Lease Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County Economic Development 
Authority for leased space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center in support of the Contractor Licensing Department.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) 

Economic Development Authority N/A N/A Pinellas County Economic 
Development Authority

3,083.02$ 3,083.02$ 

23-0554D Ninth Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Janus Research Group, Inc. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-
62(a)(1) 

Economic Development Authority N/A N/A Janus Research Group, Inc. 24,197.60$ 24,197.60$ 

23-0739D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Tampa Bay Latin International Film Festival art event being 
held inside the Gallery at the Pinewood Cultural Park.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 6-47(b)(2) 

Facilities and Real Property N/A N/A Creative Pinellas  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0567D First Amendment to Lease Agreement with the Department of Administrative Hearings. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-
62(a)(2) 

Facilities and Real Property N/A N/A Department of Administrative 
Hearings

 $              10,131.75  $                10,131.75 

23-0469D Temporary Construction Easement to Florida Department of Transportation. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 
(a)(5)

Facilities and Real Property N/A N/A Florida Department of 
Transportation

 $                           -    $                             -   

23-0669D Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with Robin Collier dba Sprinklermatic Fire Protection Systems Inc to 
acknowledge the corporate name change to Sprinklermatic Florida LLC pertaining to services for fire protection 
systems maintenance and repair services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2). Facilities and Real Property 178-0431-B(AM) Fire Protection Systems Maintenance and Repairs Robin Collier dba Sprinkermatic 
Fire Protection Sytems Inc.

 $            299,360.00  $           1,496,800.00 

23-0497D Extension and Increase to the contract with American Facility Services, Inc. for requirements of janitorial services at 
various County buildings.

County Administrator Code Section 2-184, MRO contract 
where County Administrator can increase 50% of BCC award

Facilities and Real Property 167-0450-B(JJ) Janitorial Services American Facility Services Inc  $         3,382,006.16  $         16,910,030.85 

23-0076D Second Amendment to the Agreement with Schindler Elevator Corporation for elevator and escalator maintenance 
and repair.

County Administrator Code Section 2-184(b). Facilities and Real Property 189-0129-M Elevator Maintenance and Repair- (Unspecified) Schindler Elevator Corporation  $            173,084.95  $              865,424.75 

23-0625D Rejection of bids for trash and recycling services. County Administrator Section 2-188(c). Facilities and Real Property 23-0232-ITB Trash and Recycling Services N/A  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0725D Rejection of proposals received for requirements of landscape maintenance, irrigation, and mowing services. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c). Facilities and Real Property 23-0583-RFP Landscape Maintenance, Irrigation, and Mowing N/A  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0693D Second Amendment to Municipal Services Taxing Unit Funding Agreement with the Florida Dream Center for the 
Pantry to Life Project for Fiscal Year 2023

Director of  Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator.

Housing & Community Development N/A N/A Florida Dream Center  $              20,000.00  $                20,000.00 

23-0755D Second Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Florida Department of 
Health in Pinellas County.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1) 

Human Services N/A N/A State of Florida Department of 
Health

 $                           -    $           7,964,340.00 

23-0370D Memoranda of Understanding with Mobile Medical Unit Service Site Providers. Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1) 

Human Services N/A N/A Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. 
Petersburg, Inc., Pinellas County 
Sheriff’s Office (Pinellas Safe 
Harbor); Society of St. Vincent 

 $                           -    $                             -   

23-0610D Memoranda of Understanding with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the use of telehealth devices. Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1) 

Human Services N/A N/A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0598D Annual Employment Screening Affidavit for the grant agreement with the Florida Department of Children and Families 
for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grants.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1) 

Human Services LH834 & LHZ91 CJMHSA Reinvestment Grant Florida Department of Children and 
Families

 $                        -   1,200,000.00$ 

23-0510D First Option of Renewal and First Amendment with the University of South Florida, Board of Trustees, on behalf of its 
Louis de la Parte Florida Mental Health Institute for the Pinellas County Data Collaborative.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1) 

Human Services N/A N/A University of South Florida  $              20,000.00  $                20,000.00 

23-0189D Professional ServicesAgreement with PFM Financial Advisors LLC for Tourist Development
Taxes-Related (TDT) financial advisor services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1) Management and Budget 23-00117-N Financial Advisor Services PFM Financial Advisors LLC  $            175,000.00  $              175,000.00 

23-0732D Second Amendment to Option Contract for Sale and Purchase with the Blanche K. “Pip” Whitesell Revocable Trust 
Agreement.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) 

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A Blanche K. “Pip” Whitesell 
Revocable Trust Agreement

 $                           -    $                             -   

23-0513D First Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy Ian Collman for the residence at Eagle Lake Park. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 
(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office  $                1,530.00  $                  1,530.00 

23-0498D First Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy Matthew Skypack for the residence at Sawgrass Lake Park. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 
(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office  $              19,260.00  $                19,260.00 

23-0474D Recreation License Agreement with Swamp Mountain Bike Club, Inc. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 
(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A Swamp Mountain Bike Club, Inc.  $                           -    $                             -   



File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Contract Name Vendor  Value Approved  Contract Value 

23-0488D First Amendment to Option Contract for Purchase with the Blanche K. “Pip” Whitesell Revocable Trust Agreement Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) 

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A Blanche K. “Pip” Whitesell 
Revocable Trust Agreement

 $                           -    $                             -   

23-0727D Engagement Letter with MSL CPAs & Advisors to complete independent accountant reports for four Brownfield Sites 
with eligible activities for Voluntary Cleanup Tax Credit during the 2023 calendar year.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works N/A N/A MSL CPAs & Advisors 19,000.00$ 19,000.00$ 

23-0620D Interlocal Maintenance Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for installation of automatic license plate detection 
systems within County right-of-way, in accordance with Exhibit-A, Right-of-Way Utilization Permit 23-00777.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works N/A N/A City of Pinellas Park  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0640D Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the Agreement with Cone and Graham, Inc. for design build services pertaining to the 
Pinellas Trail Loop North Segment - Shared Use
Non-Motorized Trail Program.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2). Public Works 167-0071-NC Pinellas Trail Loop North Segment - Shared Use Non-Motorized Trail 
Program

Cone and Graham, Inc. (685,818.33)$ 9,662,505.99$ 

23-0708D Department of Homeland Security Federal Emergency Management Agency Information Sharing Access Agreement. Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works N/A N/A Federal Emergency Management 
Agency

 $                           -    $                             -   

23-0535D Modification #1 to Sub-recipient Grant Agreement with the Federal Emergency Management Agency through the 
Florida Division of Emergency Management for the Cross Bayou Watershed Management Plan update.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) 

Public Works FEMA-DR-4337-FL Modification #1 to Sub-recipient Grant Agreement for the Cross 
Bayou Watershed Management Plan update.

Federal Emergency Management 
Agency (FEMA)

 $              60,000.00 240,000.00$ 

23-0376D Assignment of Easement to the City of Pinellas Park. Director of Administrative Services per memo dated 
December 2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 
(a)(5)

Public Works N/A N/A City of Pinellas Park  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0578D Interlocal Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg for reimbursement of as-needed modifications to the County 
Water Atlas Water Quality Webpage.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works N/A N/A City of St. Petersburg 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 

23-0574D Declination of Modification No. 7 and Approval of revision to Grant Application with the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for the Air Pollution Control Program Support.

Public Works Director memo dated March, 28, 2016. Public Works A-00402120 N/A United States Environmental 
Protection Agency (U.S. EPA)

12,785.00$ 2,438,585.00$ 

23-0550D First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for 
the Starkey Road Watershed Management Plan.

 Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) 

Public Works SWFWMD 
Agreement 
No.21CF000 3373

N/A Southwest Florida Water 
Management District Florida Water 
Management District

 $                           -   500,000.00$ 

23-0538D First Amendment to Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the 
Roosevelt Creek Watershed Management Plan.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) 

Public Works SWFWMD Contract 
No. 20CF0002703

N/A SWFWMD  $                           -   800,000.00$ 

23-0540D First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for 
the Klosterman Bayou Watershed Management Plan.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works 20CF0002707 N/A Southwest Florida Water 
Management District

 $                           -   300,000.00$ 

23-0491D Amendment No. 2 to Grant Agreement with the Florida  Department of Environmental Protection for the Sand Key 
Segment/Pinellas County Shore Protection Project.

Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works FDEP Agreement No. 
17P12

N/A Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection

 $                           -   (4,647,520.00)$ 

23-0364D Second Amendment with Inliner Solutions, LLC for Storm Sewer Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) Public Works 167-0513-CP(MJ) Storm Sewer Cured-In-Place Pipelining Inliner Colutions, LLC  $                           -   16,417,845.00$ 

23-0429D Change Order No. 1 with American Empire Builders, Inc. for Westwinds and Crosswinds Drive Bridges
replacement. Increase and extension to add 207 consecutive calendar days.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(2) Public Works 190-0109-CP Westwinds and Crosswinds Drive Bridges Replacement
project

American Empire Builders, Inc. 228,255.69$ 4,663,394.19$ 

23-0438D Purchase authorization with Temple, Inc. for speed feedback check assemblies and rapid response flashing beacons. County Administrator Code Section 2-185. 
State of Florida Piggyback contract. 

Public Works 23-0733-S Speed FeedBack Check Assemblies and Rapid Response Flashing 
Beacons

Temple, Inc. 161,352.00$ 480,072.00$ 

23-0471D Purchase Authorization with Transportation Control Systems, Inc. for Opticom Traffic Equipment, Pedestrian Push 
Buttons and Traffic Equipment Mounting Astro Brackets

County Administrator Code Section 2-185. 
State of Florida Piggyback contract. 

Public Works 23-0733-S Opticom Traffic Equipment, Pedestrian Push Buttons and Traffic 
Equipment Mounting Astro Brackets

Transportation Control Systems 139,668.00$ 619,740.00$ 

23-0477D Contract for Sale and Purchase between the Estate of Lelia Harden and the County. Director of Administrative Services memo dated December 
2, 2019. Code Section 2-62(a)(1) 

Public Works N/A N/A  Estate of Lelia Harden  $                5,500.00  $                  5,500.00 

23-0478D Award of bid to March Marine Construction Company and In Depth Incorporated for Installation and Maintenance of 
Marine Pilings, Florida Uniform Waterway Markers and Navigational Buoys.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Public Works 23-0670-ITB Installation and Maintenance of Marine Pilings, Florida Uniform 
Waterway Markers and Navigational Buoys, As Needed (REBID)

March Marine Construction & In 
Depth Incorporated

110,072.00$ 220,144.00$ 

23-0479D Rejection of the single bid submittal received for Countywide Mast Arms - Group 3. County Administrator  Code Section 2-188(c). Public Works 23-0683-ITB-C Countywide Mast Arms - Group 3. N/A  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0496D Emergency purchase with Rinker Materials for materials associated with in-house pipe repair in front of Northside 
Christian School.

County Administrator Code Section 2-181. Public Works 23-0994E Emergency purchase with Rinker Materials for materials associated 
with pipe repair in front of North Side Christian School

Rinker Materials 134,675.00$ 134,675.00$ 



File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Contract Name Vendor  Value Approved  Contract Value 

23-0570D Change Order No. 1 to exercise a term extension to the Agreement with Drawbridge Services, Inc. for bridge 
preventative maintenance and emergency repair services.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(9). Public Works 190-0475-B Bridge Preventative Maintenance and Emergency Services Drawbridge Service, Incorporated 240,067.50$ 1,150,735.00$ 

23-0587D Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for Clean Air Act Grants Under the Inflation 
Reduction Act

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Public Works 02D49923 N/A United States Environmental 
Protection Act (U.S. EPA)

35,889.00$ 35,889.00$ 

23-0698D Agreement with Florida Valve & Equipment, LLC to purchase Proco Check Valve Products for the Stormwater and 
Vegetation Division of Public Works.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Public Works 23-1031-N PROCO Neoprene Check Valves Florida Valve & Equipment, LLC 163,831.00$ 163,831.00$ 

23-0447D Change Order No. 6, Increase and extension to the Purchase Authorization with Banc of America Merchant Services 
LLC d/b/a Bank of America Merchant Services for electronic payment provider
services.

County Administrator  Code Section 2-185(a).
State of Florida Piggyback contract.

Purchasing and Risk Management 123-0463-S Electronic Payment Provider Services Banc of America Merchant 
Services LLC d/b/a Bank of 
America Merchant Services

500,000.00$ 3,635,000.00$ 

23-0483D Purchase Authorization with Evans Consoles to purchase Eleven (11) Regional 9-1-1 Call-Taker Training Consoles County Administrator Code Section 2-185.
State of Florida Piggyback contract.

Safety & Emergency Services 23-0784-PB Regional 9-1-1 Call-Taker Training Consoles Evans Consoles 326,566.46$ 326,566.46$ 

23-0451D Fourth Amendment to the agreement with Carousel Industries of North America, Inc.  for implementation, 
configuration, and support of nine new VESTA 9-1-1
call-taker consoles.

County Administrator Code Section 2-184(b). Safety & Emergency Services 156-0302-M Maintenance and Repair Services of 9-1-1 Equipment Carousel Industries of North 
America, Inc.

181,489.35$ 4,742,957.53$ 

23-0467D First Amendment to the Agreement with Word System for Neptune Intelligence Computer Engineering (NICE) Center 
Digital Logging System to add additional time and services to maintain a viable logging system that provides tools to 
obtain, report, and analyze data from the 9-1-1 system

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Safety & Emergency Services 23-00071-N NICE - Word Systems Word Systems 39,240.00$ 248,160.00$ 

23-0589D Award of bid to McCulley Marine Services, Inc. for Artificial Reef Deployment - Kings Reef. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b). Solid Waste 23-0534-ITB Artificial Reef Deployment - Kings Reef McCulley Marine Services, Inc 237,800.00$ 237,800.00$ 

23-0568D First Amendment to the Agreement for Supply and Use of Reclaimed Water (Sutherland Elementary School) with the 
School Board of Pinellas County

Director of Administrative Services memo dated Dececmber 
2, 2019. County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(5) 

Utilities N/A N/A Pinellas County School Board  $                           -    $                             -   

23-0614D Award of bid to DXP Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a Carter & VerPlank, A DXP Company, for invent mixer parts and 
accessories for the Utilities Department.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Utilities 23-0279-ITB Invent Mixer Parts - RE-BID DXP Enterprises Inc DBA Carter & 
Verplanck A DXP Company

222,495.00$ 222,495.00$ 

23-0366D First Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Goods Agreement with Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. for equipment and tool 
rental service. 

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1). Utilities 21-0065-PB-BW Equipment and Tool Rental Services - Various Sunbelt Rentals Inc 111,375.86$ 306,375.86$ 

23-0428D Change Order No. 2 (Utilities) with Keystone Excavators LLC for the Lakeshore Estates Water and Sewer 
Improvements Phase 2 project in Palm Harbor.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2). Utilities 190-0494-CP Lake Shore Estates Phase 2 Roadway and Drainage project. Keystone Excavators, Inc. 148,826.00$ 5,216,180.16$ 

23-0542D Change Order No. 1 (final) with TLC Diversified, Inc. for the Keller Regional Treatment Facility project County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3). Utilities 21-0616(PLU) Keller Regional Treatment Polyphosphate Building process upgrades TLC Diversified, Inc. 23,501.00$ 1,769,801.00$ 

23-0547D Change Order No. 1 (Final) with Himes Electric Company, Inc. for South Cross Bayou Advanced Water Reclamation 
Facility Lighting Upgrades. Decrease and extension.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3). Utilities 190-0241-CP Bayou Lighting Upgrades Himes Electric Company, Inc. (150,757.56)$ 2,186,270.44$ 

23-0599D Change Order No. 8 with The ADT Security Corporation d/b/a Commercial LLC for supporting County Card Access 
Security systems.

County Administrator  Code Section 2-188(b). Utilities 156-0395-B Card Access Security Services ADT Security Corporation DBA 
ADT Commercial LLC

209,267.20$ 1,512,154.00$ 

23-0612D Award of bid to Flatiron Lift Systems, LLC d/b/a Advanced Overhead Systems, Inc. for Crane Installations and 
Upgrades at the South Crossm Bayou Advanced Water, Reclamation Facility (AWRF).Crane Installations and 
Upgrades at the South Cross Reclamation Facility (AWRF).

County Administrator Code Section 2-62 (a)(1). Utilities 23-0741-ITB Crane Installation and Upgrade to South Cross Reclaim Facility Flatiron Lift Systems, LLC DBA 
Advanced Overhead Systems, Inc

155,660.00$ 155,660.00$ 

23-0773D Emergency agreement for Post Idalia Sunset Beach Emergency Shore Stabilization County Administrator Code Section 2-181 - Emergency 
Procurement

Public Works 24-00001-E Emergency Shore Stabilization - Sunset Beach Waterfront Property Services, LLC 
dba
Gator Dredging

6,080,977.16$ 6,080,977.16$ 

23-0797D Emergency agreement for Post Idalia Sunset Beach Emergency Shore Stabilization County Administrator Code Section 2-181 - Emergency 
Procurement

Public Works 24-00001-E Emergency Shore Stabilization - Pass-a-Grille Waterfront Property Services, LLC 
dba
Gator Dredging

3,878,660.00$ 9,959,637.16$ 

23-0833D Emergency agreement for Post Idalia Sunset Beach Emergency Shore Stabilization County Administrator Code Section 2-181 - Emergency 
Procurement

Public Works 24-00001-E Emergency Shore Stabilizationm - Belleair Beach Waterfront Property Services, LLC 
dba
Gator Dredging

6,914,955.00$ 16,874,592.16$ 

25,963,351.50$ 132,170,603.11$ 


	Agenda Ready

